

12-30-2003



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02603650 , ▼ ▼
Tab settings	The state of the s
Name of conveying party(ies):     Sartox, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sartox, LLC
Sarrox, inc.	Name: Sartox, LLC
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2442 New Dorset Circle
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Powhatan State: VA Zip: 23139
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Was the	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Limited Liability Company
V Other See attachment For Brief	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: 01/13/00	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Administrating (s) or administration and arrayment:
	1338993
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1338993
	1286903 
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
•	registrations involved:
Name: Jeffrey A. Smith	65.00
nternal Address: Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
	✓ Enclosed
100 110 71 110 110 110	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.	
treet Address: 2200 Claredon Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
treet Address:	•
City: Arlington State: VA Zip:22201	
DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE
	$1 \cap A$
Vahlo	,/L:AL
Jeffrey A. Smith	June 26, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Malure Date

06/30/2003 LMUELLER 00000099 1338993

Street Address:

9. Signature.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

## NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (CONTINUED)

Document previously recorded at Reel No. 2028 and Frame No. 0278 contained errors in two registration numbers 1338992 and 1287903, and assignee's entity type. Document re-recorded to correct errors on stated reel.

03-02-2000 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 FEB 0 3 2000 ORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type XX New XX Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date Correction of PTO Error** Merger Month Day Year 01-13-00 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name SARTOX, INC 01-13-00 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | XX | Corporation Association Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization VIRGINIA Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name SARTOX, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2442 New Dorset Circle Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Powha tan Virginia / USA City Zip Code Individual **Limited Partnership** If document to be recorded is an General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an XX Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000361 1589276 40.00 DP FC:481 100.00 0P 02 FC:482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0642** 

FORM PTO- Exp:res 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-243-6333	
Name		
Name	Alan E.J. Branigan	
Address (line 1)	MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, PC	
Address (line 2)	2200 Clarendon, Blvd	
Address (line 3)	Suite 1400	
Address (line 4)	Arlington, Virginia 22201	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # two (2)		
Tradomark	nicidoning any attachments.	
I rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
L	1,589,276 1,338,992	
	1,287,394 1,287,394	
	1,287,903	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # (iye (5)		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00	
	f Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account XX - for deficiency only	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-3402		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No	
Statement a	nd Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		

Signature

Attorney Docket : SARTX 1T

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Cecelia O. Davis

2-3-00

Date Signed

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SARTOX, INC., a Virginia corporation, with an address of 2442 New Dorset Circle, Powhatan, Virginia 23139 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business the service marks and trademarks identified in the registrations and shown in Attachment A herewith: and,

WHEREAS, SARTOX, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, with an address of 2442 New Dorset Circle, Powhatan, Virginia 23139 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights of said Assignor in said registrations and the underlying marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign onto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said registrations the underlying marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks of said registrations and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of Sarty INC-

SARTOX, INC.

By: Jahrea Khallace (signature)

Name: PATRICIAK WALLACE

Title: Treas/Sec

State of WIREHEIR

County of PEWHATAN

On this 13 day of January before me personally came Prancia K walace to me known, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is the irection of Sartox, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing assignment, that he is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

Attorney Docket No.: SARTX 1T

SARTX 3T SARTX 4T SARTX 5T

SARTX 6T

I hereby certify that the attached document is a true and

exact copy of a Course of document) presented before

day of Ica)

Notary Public 1-31 My commission expires

My Commission Expires January 31, 2003

## **ATTACHMENT A**

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,589,276 Mark: "SARTOX" International Class 35

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,287,394 Mark: "THE INFORMATION CRAFTSMEN" International Class 42

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,287,903 Mark: "SDS" International Class 9

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,338,992 Mark: "ALCOR" International Class 9

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,287,394 Mark: "TDMS" International Class 9

**RECORDED: 06/26/2003**